

DISCLAIMER

Singapore: This publication has been prepared for East West Private Wealth Pte. Ltd ("East West Private Wealth"), a subsidiary of Milltrust International Group (Singapore) Pte Ltd, and distributed in Singapore exclusively by First Estate Capital Management Pte Ltd, an affiliate and Milltrust International Group (Singapore) and a MAS Registered Fund Management Company, for Accredited and/or Institutional investors ("A/I") (as defined in Section 4A of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore). A/Is are assumed to have access to better resources and are sufficiently sophisticated to protect their own interests, according them less regulatory protection than retail investors. Investors who agree to be treated as A/Is therefore forgo the benefit of certain regulatory safeguards. You should consult a professional adviser if you do not understand the consequences of being treated as an A/I. This publication is provided on a general basis for informative purposes only, and does not constitute an invitation, recommendation, offer or solicitation to acquire, purchase or subscribe to any products offered by East West Private Wealth. The information contained herein is not to be relied on as investment, legal, tax or other advice as it does not consider the investment objectives, financial situation, or particular needs of any specific investor. While care has been taken in preparing the information contained herein, the information is published without warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, to the reader or any investor. East West Private Wealth makes no representation or warranty as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information referred to herein. Any offer or solicitation will be made through approved channels to pre-determined A/Is, and would be only upon the completion of onboarding of said investor, including the completion of the relevant offer documentation such as the management/advisory agreements, all of which must be read in their entirety. Investments in financial products are subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. The value of any financial product invested into, and the income from them may fall or rise and investors may not get back the amount originally invested. Currency exchange rate changes may cause the value of overseas investments to rise or fall. It is important to note that past performance or track record of any financial product is not necessarily indicative of future performance. This publication may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. Actual future performance, outcomes and results may differ materially from those expressed in forward-looking statements as a result of a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions. All opinions and estimates expressed herein are subject to change without notice. Advice should be sought from an independent financial adviser regarding the suitability of any financial products considered, before investing in such products. If you decide not to seek advice from an independent financial adviser, you should consider carefully whether the financial products are suitable for you based on your risk appetite, time constraints and financial resources, amongst others. All relevant offering materials should be read carefully before an investment decision is made. East West Private Wealth shall not have any liability for any representations (express or implied) regarding the information contained herein, or for any omissions from this



publication, or any other written or oral communications transmitted to investors. This publication has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore.

UK: For professional investors only. This document is strictly private and confidential and is meant as guidance and information only. It is issued by Milltrust International LLP which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom. Milltrust International LLP has its registered office at 5 Market Yard Mews, 194-204 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3TQ, United Kingdom and is a subsidiary of Milltrust International Group (Singapore) Pte Ltd. Milltrust Ventures Pte Ltd is a subsidiary of Milltrust International Group (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. The content in this document is for informational purposes only and does not constitute legal, tax, investment, financial, or other advice. Nothing contained in this document constitutes a solicitation, recommendation, endorsement, or offer by Milltrust International LLP or any of its affiliates to buy or sell any securities or other financial instruments. No such solicitation or offer is made in this or in any other jurisdiction in which such solicitation or offer would be unlawful under the securities laws of such jurisdiction. All content in this document is information of a general nature and does not address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Nothing in the document constitutes professional and/or financial advice, nor does any information on the document constitute a comprehensive or complete statement of the matters discussed or the law relating thereto. It should therefore not be used as the sole basis for any investment or other decision. The use of or access to this document or content by any person does not create a fiduciary relationship between such person and Milltrust International LLP. The sole responsibility of evaluating the merits and risks associated with the use of any information or other content on this document before making any decisions based on such information or other content rests with the user and their professional advisers. Notice to US investors: The shares of Milltrust International Managed Investments ICAV have not been registered under the 1933 Securities Act or under the 1940 Act; however, the company takes advantage of the 3(c)7 exemption and shares are available to 3(C)(1) US "qualified purchasers" and those qualifying under Reg D. Distribution activity in the US is undertaken by Silverleaf Partners LLC, a registered broker-dealer based in New York.